

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

Letting ID: 20240626

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
946	D214946 TABS 24-2B	2	DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION	\$38,000,000.00	\$38,231,998.84	100.61%	\$231,998.84
Letting Totals		2		\$38,000,000.00	\$38,231,998.84	100.61%	\$231,998.84

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	202.2202	73,515.000	31.50000	2,315,722.50	56.00000	4,116,840.00		
	REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITH SHEARCONNECTORS) - TYPE B	SF						
0004	202.2302	90,385.000	12.50000	1,129,812.50	25.50000	2,304,817.50		
	REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITHOUT SHEAR CONNECTORS) TYPE B	SF						
0006	203.02	290.000	77.50000	22,475.00	150.00000	43,500.00		
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY						
0008	206.05	4.000	4,050.00000	16,200.00	750.00000	3,000.00		
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	EACH						
0010	210.481201	84.000	160.00000	13,440.00	85.00000	7,140.00		
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (BV14)	SF						
0012	304.12	310.000	100.00000	31,000.00	75.00000	23,250.00		
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	CY						
0014	404.0001	140.000	80.00000	11,200.00	80.00000	11,200.00		
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	QU						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID				(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0016	404.1282	145.000	290.00000	42,050.00	350.00000	50,750.00			
12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION		TON							
0018	404.1989	180.000	275.00000	49,500.00	300.00000	54,000.00			
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION		TON							
0020	404.3789	360.000	275.00000	99,000.00	300.00000	108,000.00			
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION		TON							
0022	407.0103	120.000	74.00000	8,880.00	80.00000	9,600.00			
STRAIGHT TACK COAT		GAL							
0024	418.7603	1,530.000	10.50000	16,065.00	12.00000	18,360.00			
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF							
0026	490.30	215.000	95.00000	20,425.00	105.00000	22,575.00			
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY							
0028	555.0021	4.000	6,250.00000	25,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00			
CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, PERFORMANCE		CY							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	555.9902	1.000	16.25000	16.25	16.25000	16.25		
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES	QU						
0032	556.0203	18,200.000	1.95000	35,490.00	0.10000	1,820.00		
	GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	LB						
0034	556.03	47,997.000	9.15000	439,172.55	6.25000	299,981.25		
	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES	EACH						
0036	557.1012	123.000	750.00000	92,250.00	650.00000	79,950.00		
	STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - TYPE 2 FRICTION	SY						
0038	557.1112	18,600.000	500.00000	9,300,000.00	450.00000	8,370,000.00		
	SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE, BOTTOM FRAMEWORK REQUIRED - TYPE 2 FRICTION	SY						
0040	557.9901	1.000	10.40000	10.40	10.40000	10.40		
	PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - SUPERSTRUCTURE AND APPROACH SLAB	QU						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		Unit Price Ext Amount	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0042 558.02	17,180.000		4.55000	78,169.00	7.50000	128,850.00		
LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	SY							
0044 559.01	173,090.000		0.93000	160,973.70	0.68000	117,701.20		
PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	SF							
0046 564.100001	687,800.000		5.55000	3,817,290.00	3.80000	2,613,640.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	LB							
0048 564.100002	60,475.000		30.00000	1,814,250.00	14.50000	876,887.50		
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	LB							
0050 564.20010008	87,019.840		1.30000	113,125.79	0.11000	9,572.18		
HOT-DIP GALVANIZING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB							
0052 565.14020008	104.000		3,100.00000	322,400.00	5,500.00000	572,000.00		
NON-GUIDED POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLEN E (PTFE) SLIDING BEARING	EACH							
0054 565.1521	13.000		3,850.00000	50,050.00	5,500.00000	71,500.00		
TYPE M.R. EXPANSION BEARING (0 TO 225 KIPS)	EACH							
0056 566.02	343.000		2,150.00000	737,450.00	2,250.00000	771,750.00		
MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - TWO CELL	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0058	566.03	29.000	3,450.00000	100,050.00	3,250.00000	94,250.00		
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - THREE CELL	LF						
0060	566.04	58.000	4,000.00000	232,000.00	3,800.00000	220,400.00		
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - FOUR CELL	LF						
0062	568.51	5,338.000	225.00000	1,201,050.00	250.00000	1,334,500.00		
	STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR RAIL)	LF						
0064	568.70	65.000	200.00000	13,000.00	225.00000	14,625.00		
	TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	LF						
0066	570.090001	(1)	2,311,000.00000	2,311,000.00	5,297,000.00000	5,297,000.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	LS						
0068	570.100001	(1)	1,155,000.00000	1,155,000.00	3,204,000.00000	3,204,000.00		
	ENVIRONMENTAL WATERWAY PROTECTION	LS						
0070	571.03	1,100.000	5.70000	6,270.00	0.01000	11.00		
	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS PAINT REMOVAL WASTE CONTAINING LEAD	LB						
0072	572.00020125	(1)	728,000.00000	728,000.00	1,525,000.00000	1,525,000.00		
	METALIZING, TYPE 1	LS						
0074	580.01	6.000	3,750.00000	22,500.00	2,750.00000	16,500.00		
	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID				(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0076	581.01	128,000.000	0.81000	103,680.00	0.50000	64,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE OVERLAY (BRIDGE)	SF							
0078	585.01	104.000	1,400.00000	145,600.00	2,500.00000	260,000.00			
	STRUCTURAL LIFTING OPERATIONS - TYPE A	EACH							
0080	586.0201	92.000	97.00000	8,924.00	65.00000	5,980.00			
	DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	EACH							
0082	587.01	5,334.000	18.00000	96,012.00	30.00000	160,020.00			
	BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	LF							
0084	589.010001	892,700.000	0.96000	856,992.00	0.50000	446,350.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	LB							
0086	589.520001	104.000	2,050.00000	213,200.00	500.00000	52,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	EACH							
0088	606.10	145.000	45.50000	6,597.50	50.00000	7,250.00			
	BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0090	606.120101	1.000	610.00000	610.00	650.00000	650.00			
	BOX BEAM END PIECE	EACH							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID				(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0092	606.54	7,200.000	26.00000	187,200.00	24.50000	176,400.00			
	RESETTING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	LF							
0094	606.73	265.000	10.50000	2,782.50	3.25000	861.25			
	REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF							
0096	606.8904	1.000	10,600.00000	10,600.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00			
	TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	EACH							
0098	607.0612 25	155.000	150.00000	23,250.00	150.00000	23,250.00			
	PROTECTIVE SCREENING (SNOW FENCE - 6'-9" HEIGHT)	LF							
0100	608.000013	1.000	80.00000	80.00	80.00000	80.00			
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	QU							
0102	608.020102	5.000	790.00000	3,950.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00			
	ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	TON							
0104	619.01	(1)	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00	3,623,931.89000	3,623,931.89			
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0106	619.04	12.000	67.50000	810.00	200.00000	2,400.00		
		EACH						
TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE								
0108	619.080101	30,000.000	0.41000	12,300.00	0.40000	12,000.00		
		LF						
REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - TRAFFIC PAINT								
0110	619.10010125	53,220.000	0.37000	19,691.40	0.35000	18,627.00		
		LF						
INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT) 6"								
0112	619.110512	3.000	18,200.00000	54,600.00	10,000.00000	30,000.00		
		EACH						
(PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS								
0114	619.1706 25	3,090.000	25.50000	78,795.00	15.00000	46,350.00		
		LF						
LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM								
0116	619.1714	5,580.000	67.50000	376,650.00	26.00000	145,080.00		
		LF						
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 4 (PINNING PERMITTED)								
0118	619.1715	5,445.000	93.00000	506,385.00	45.00000	245,025.00		
		LF						
TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)								

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0120	619.1716	600.000	68.00000	40,800.00	30.00000	18,000.00		
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)	LF						
0122	619.1803	4.000	15,200.00000	60,800.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00		
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)	EACH						
0124	619.20	334.000	93.50000	31,229.00	60.00000	20,040.00		
	INTERIM TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH						
0126	625.01	(1)	253,000.00000	253,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00		
	SURVEY OPERATIONS	LS						
0128	627.5014 08	265.000	7.10000	1,881.50	30.00000	7,950.00		
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0130	635.01030625	47,300.000	0.41000	19,393.00	0.40000	18,920.00		
	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES	LF						
0132	637.13 25	26.000	6,900.00000	179,400.00	3,500.00000	91,000.00		
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3	MNTH						
0134	646.0610 25	225.000	61.50000	13,837.50	65.00000	14,625.00		
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0136	646.0612 25	36.000	72.00000	2,592.00	75.00000	2,700.00		
	INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH						
0138	646.0801 25	1.000	70.00000	70.00	75.00000	75.00		
	INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	EACH						
0140	646.1032 25	145.000	34.50000	5,002.50	35.00000	5,075.00		
	RESET EXISTING DELINEATORS, AND MARKERS,	EACH						
0142	646.50 25	115.000	6.35000	730.25	7.00000	805.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	EACH						
0144	649.01	6,060.000	2.65000	16,059.00	4.00000	24,240.00		
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	LF						
0146	649.2599 25	5,980.000	13.50000	80,730.00	13.00000	77,740.00		
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATOR (MIARD) REMOVAL BY COLD MILLING	LF						
0148	665.98000108	1.000	41,800.00000	41,800.00	61,000.00000	61,000.00		
	REMOVE AND INSTALL NEW NAVIGATION LIGHTS	LS						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150	670.1136	13.000	7,550.00000	98,150.00	8,000.00000	104,000.00		
	ALUMINUM LIGHT STANDARDS FOR SINGLE MEMBER OR TRUSS ARM(S), 36 FEET HIGH	EACH						
0152	670.1308	13.000	2,350.00000	30,550.00	2,500.00000	32,500.00		
	ALUMINUM TRUSSED ARM, 8 FEET LONG	EACH						
0154	670.2199 25	6.000	6,550.00000	39,300.00	7,200.00000	43,200.00		
	EXPANSION FITTING WITH BONDING STRAP	EACH						
0156	670.2303	520.000	68.50000	35,620.00	75.00000	39,000.00		
	GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 1"	LF						
0158	670.2305	300.000	79.00000	23,700.00	90.00000	27,000.00		
	GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 1 1/2"	LF						
0160	670.2307	300.000	97.00000	29,100.00	105.00000	31,500.00		
	GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 2 1/2"	LF						
0162	670.2502	520.000	19.00000	9,880.00	21.00000	10,920.00		
	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 1"	LF						
0164	670.2504	60.000	29.50000	1,770.00	32.00000	1,920.00		
	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 1 1/2"	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC		Unit Price Ext Amount	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0166	670.3001	2.000	1,850.00000	3,700.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00		
	PULLBOXES LESS THAN 5 CUBIC FEET, INSIDE VOLUME (LIGHTING)	EACH						
0168	670.7006	1,560.000	3.70000	5,772.00	4.00000	6,240.00		
	SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 10 GAGE	LF						
0170	670.7020	21,200.000	6.70000	142,040.00	7.00000	148,400.00		
	SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 2/0 GAGE	LF						
0172	670.7501	5,300.000	3.65000	19,345.00	4.00000	21,200.00		
	GROUND WIRE NO. 6 AWG	LF						
0174	670.81	13.000	1,150.00000	14,950.00	1,200.00000	15,600.00		
	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF LAMPPOST ASSEMBLY	EACH						
0176	670.90	13.000	1,300.00000	16,900.00	1,450.00000	18,850.00		
	RELOCATE LAMPPOST ASSEMBLY	EACH						
0178	670.9411 10	(1)	25,600.00000	25,600.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00		
	REMOVING WIRING, CONDUIT AND JUNCTION BOXES	LS						
0180	685.1106 25	26,800.000	1.00000	26,800.00	1.00000	26,800.00		
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Line No / Item ID				(1) DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION		(2) HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC			
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0182	685.1206 25	20,500.000		1.00000	20,500.00	1.00000	20,500.00		
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF							
0184	697.03	1,747,000.000		1.00000	1,747,000.00	1.00000	1,747,000.00		
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT	DC							
0186	698.04	2,000.000		1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0188	698.05	2,000.000		1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0190	698.06	1,000.000		1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00		
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC							
0192	699.040001	(1)		1,450,000.00000	1,450,000.00	1,625,000.00000	1,625,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS							
Section Totals:					\$38,231,998.84		\$42,524,252.42		
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:					\$38,231,998.84		\$42,524,252.42		
Contract Item Totals					\$38,231,998.84		\$42,524,252.42		
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Grand Totals					\$38,231,998.84		\$42,524,252.42		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	202.2202 REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITH SHEARCONNECTORS) - TYPE B	73,515.000	26.00000	31.50000 SF	1,911,390.00	2,315,722.50	121.15%	404,332.50
0004	202.2302 REMOVAL OF STEEL SUPPORTED STRUCTURAL SLABS (WITHOUT SHEAR CONNECTORS) TYPE B	90,385.000	19.50000	12.50000 SF	1,762,507.50	1,129,812.50	64.10%	-632,695.00
0006	203.02 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	290.000	65.00000	77.50000 CY	18,850.00	22,475.00	119.23%	3,625.00
0008	206.05 TEST PIT EXCAVATION	4.000	1,025.00000	4,050.00000 EACH	4,100.00	16,200.00	395.12%	12,100.00
0010	210.481201 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ACM (BV14)	84.000	111.00000	160.00000 SF	9,324.00	13,440.00	144.14%	4,116.00
0012	304.12 SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2	310.000	175.00000	100.00000 CY	54,250.00	31,000.00	57.14%	-23,250.00
0014	404.0001 PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS	140.000	80.00000	80.00000 QU	11,200.00	11,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0016	404.1282 12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	145.000	200.00000	290.00000 TON	29,000.00	42,050.00	145.00%	13,050.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0018	404.1989 19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	180.000	180.00000	275.00000 TON	32,400.00	49,500.00	152.78%	17,100.00
0020	404.3789 37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 80 SERIES COMPACTION	360.000	160.00000	275.00000 TON	57,600.00	99,000.00	171.88%	41,400.00
0022	407.0103 STRAIGHT TACK COAT	120.000	13.00000	74.00000 GAL	1,560.00	8,880.00	569.23%	7,320.00
0024	418.7603 ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	1,530.000	1.50000	10.50000 LF	2,295.00	16,065.00	700.00%	13,770.00
0026	490.30 MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	215.000	5.00000	95.00000 SY	1,075.00	20,425.00	1900.00%	19,350.00
0028	555.0021 CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES, PERFORMANCE	4.000	3,250.00000	6,250.00000 CY	13,000.00	25,000.00	192.31%	12,000.00
0030	555.9902 PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - CONCRETE FOR STRUCTURES	1.000	16.25000	16.25000 QU	16.25	16.25	100.00%	0.00
0032	556.0203 GALVANIZED BAR REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	18,200.000	25.00000	1.95000 LB	455,000.00	35,490.00	7.80%	-419,510.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0034	556.03 STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS FOR BRIDGES	47,997.000	6.00000	9.15000 EACH	287,982.00	439,172.55	152.50%	151,190.55
0036	557.1012 STRUCTURAL APPROACH SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE - TYPE 2 FRICTION	123.000	700.00000	750.00000 SY	86,100.00	92,250.00	107.14%	6,150.00
0038	557.1112 SUPERSTRUCTURE SLAB WITH INTEGRAL WEARING SURFACE, BOTTOM FRAMEWORK REQUIRED - TYPE 2 FRICTION	18,600.000	520.00000	500.00000 SY	9,672,000.00	9,300,000.00	96.15%	-372,000.00
0040	557.9901 PERFORMANCE CONCRETE QUALITY ADJUSTMENT - SUPERSTRUCTURE AND APPROACH SLAB	1.000	10.40000	10.40000 QU	10.40	10.40	100.00%	0.00
0042	558.02 LONGITUDINAL SAWCUT GROOVING OF STRUCTURAL SLAB SURFACE	17,180.000	5.00000	4.55000 SY	85,900.00	78,169.00	91.00%	-7,731.00
0044	559.01 PROTECTIVE SEALING OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ON NEW BRIDGE DECKS AND BRIDGE DECK OVERLAYS	173,090.000	0.85000	0.93000 SF	147,126.50	160,973.70	109.41%	13,847.20
0046	564.100001 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	687,800.000	5.00000	5.55000 LB	3,439,000.00	3,817,290.00	111.00%	378,290.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0048	564.100002 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPLACEMENT	60,475.000	7.50000	30.00000 LB	453,562.50	1,814,250.00	400.00%	1,360,687.50
0050	564.20010008 HOT-DIP GALVANIZING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	87,019.840	0.50000	1.30000 LB	43,509.92	113,125.79	260.00%	69,615.87
0052	565.14020008 NON-GUIDED POLYTETRAFLUOROETHYLENE (PTFE) SLIDING BEARING	104.000	4,750.00000	3,100.00000 EACH	494,000.00	322,400.00	65.26%	-171,600.00
0054	565.1521 TYPE M.R. EXPANSION BEARING (0 TO 225 KIPS)	13.000	4,250.00000	3,850.00000 EACH	55,250.00	50,050.00	90.59%	-5,200.00
0056	566.02 MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - TWO CELL	343.000	2,100.00000	2,150.00000 LF	720,300.00	737,450.00	102.38%	17,150.00
0058	566.03 MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - THREE CELL	29.000	3,000.00000	3,450.00000 LF	87,000.00	100,050.00	115.00%	13,050.00
0060	566.04 MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM - FOUR CELL	58.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00000 LF	232,000.00	232,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0062	568.51 STEEL BRIDGE RAILING (FOUR RAIL)	5,338.000	245.00000	225.00000 LF	1,307,810.00	1,201,050.00	91.84%	-106,760.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0064	568.70 TRANSITION BRIDGE RAILING	65.000	200.00000	200.00000 LF	13,000.00	13,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0066	570.090001 ENVIRONMENTAL GROUND PROTECTION	(1)	4,250,000.00000	2,311,000.00000 LS	4,250,000.00	2,311,000.00	54.38%	-1,939,000.00
0068	570.100001 ENVIRONMENTAL WATERWAY PROTECTION	(1)	2,100,000.00000	1,155,000.00000 LS	2,100,000.00	1,155,000.00	55.00%	-945,000.00
0070	571.03 DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS PAINT REMOVAL WASTE CONTAINING LEAD	1,100.000	1.00000	5.70000 LB	1,100.00	6,270.00	570.00%	5,170.00
0072	572.00020125 METALIZING, TYPE 1	(1)	498,400.00000	728,000.00000 LS	498,400.00	728,000.00	146.07%	229,600.00
0074	580.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	6.000	2,500.00000	3,750.00000 CY	15,000.00	22,500.00	150.00%	7,500.00
0076	581.01 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE OVERLAY (BRIDGE)	128,000.000	1.50000	0.81000 SF	192,000.00	103,680.00	54.00%	-88,320.00
0078	585.01 STRUCTURAL LIFTING OPERATIONS - TYPE A	104.000	1,500.00000	1,400.00000 EACH	156,000.00	145,600.00	93.33%	-10,400.00
0080	586.0201 DRILLING AND GROUTING BOLTS OR REINFORCEMENT BARS	92.000	55.00000	97.00000 EACH	5,060.00	8,924.00	176.36%	3,864.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001	SECTION 1			Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0082	587.01 BRIDGE RAILING REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	5,334.000	15.00000	18.00000 LF	80,010.00	96,012.00	120.00%	16,002.00
0084	589.010001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	892,700.000	3.00000	0.96000 LB	2,678,100.00	856,992.00	32.00%	-1,821,108.00
0086	589.520001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STEEL	104.000	600.00000	2,050.00000 EACH	62,400.00	213,200.00	341.67%	150,800.00
0088	606.10 BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	145.000	50.00000	45.50000 LF	7,250.00	6,597.50	91.00%	-652.50
0090	606.120101 BOX BEAM END PIECE	1.000	650.00000	610.00000 EACH	650.00	610.00	93.85%	-40.00
0092	606.54 RESETTING BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	7,200.000	35.00000	26.00000 LF	252,000.00	187,200.00	74.29%	-64,800.00
0094	606.73 REMOVING AND DISPOSING BOX BEAM GUIDE RAILING	265.000	3.25000	10.50000 LF	861.25	2,782.50	323.08%	1,921.25
0096	606.8904 TRANSITION - HPBO (MOD) CORRUGATED BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER TO BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER	1.000	8,000.00000	10,600.00000 EACH	8,000.00	10,600.00	132.50%	2,600.00
0098	607.0612 25 PROTECTIVE SCREENING (SNOW FENCE - 6'-9" HEIGHT)	155.000	55.00000	150.00000 LF	8,525.00	23,250.00	272.73%	14,725.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0100	608.000013 PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO HMA SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	1.000	80.00000	80.00000	80.00	80.00	100.00%	0.00
				QU				
0102	608.020102 ASPHALT CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND BICYCLE PATHS AND VEGETATION CONTROL STRIPS	5.000	415.00000	790.00000	2,075.00	3,950.00	190.36%	1,875.00
				TON				
0104	619.01 BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	(1)	1,250,000.00000	4,500,000.00000	1,250,000.00	4,500,000.00	360.00%	3,250,000.00
				LS				
0106	619.04 TYPE III CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	12.000	215.00000	67.50000	2,580.00	810.00	31.40%	-1,770.00
				EACH				
0108	619.080101 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING STRIPES - TRAFFIC PAINT	30,000.000	1.00000	0.41000	30,000.00	12,300.00	41.00%	-17,700.00
				LF				
0110	619.10010125 INTERIM PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT) 6"	53,220.000	1.60000	0.37000	85,152.00	19,691.40	23.13%	-65,460.60
				LF				
0112	619.110512 (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) NO OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS	3.000	20,000.00000	18,200.00000	60,000.00	54,600.00	91.00%	-5,400.00
				EACH				
0114	619.1706 25 LINEAR DELINATION SYSTEM	3,090.000	8.00000	25.50000	24,720.00	78,795.00	318.75%	54,075.00
				LF				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0116	619.1714	5,580.000	35.00000	67.50000	195,300.00	376,650.00	192.86%	181,350.00
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 4 (PINNING PERMITTED)			LF				
0118	619.1715	5,445.000	40.00000	93.00000	217,800.00	506,385.00	232.50%	288,585.00
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 5 (PINNING PROHIBITED)			LF				
0120	619.1716	600.000	50.00000	68.00000	30,000.00	40,800.00	136.00%	10,800.00
	TEMPORARY POSITIVE BARRIER - CATEGORY 6 (PINNING REQUIRED)			LF				
0122	619.1803	4.000	15,000.00000	15,200.00000	60,000.00	60,800.00	101.33%	800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR - REDIRECTIVE (TEST LEVEL 3)			EACH				
0124	619.20	334.000	50.00000	93.50000	16,700.00	31,229.00	187.00%	14,529.00
	INTERIM TUBULAR MARKERS			EACH				
0126	625.01	(1)	200,000.00000	253,000.00000	200,000.00	253,000.00	126.50%	53,000.00
	SURVEY OPERATIONS			LS				
0128	627.5014 08	265.000	7.50000	7.10000	1,987.50	1,881.50	94.67%	-106.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT			LF				
0130	635.01030625	47,300.000	0.50000	0.41000	23,650.00	19,393.00	82.00%	-4,257.00
	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES			LF				
0132	637.13 25	26.000	7,000.00000	6,900.00000	182,000.00	179,400.00	98.57%	-2,600.00
	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 3			MNTH				

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0134	646.0610 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	225.000	50.00000	61.50000 EACH	11,250.00	13,837.50	123.00%	2,587.50
0136	646.0612 25 INSTALL DELINEATOR OR TENTH MILE MARKER, BACK TO BACK, BAND OR BRACKET MOUNTED	36.000	50.00000	72.00000 EACH	1,800.00	2,592.00	144.00%	792.00
0138	646.0801 25 INSTALL SNOWPLOW MARKER, SINGLE UNIT	1.000	65.00000	70.00000 EACH	65.00	70.00	107.69%	5.00
0140	646.1032 25 RESET EXISTING DELINEATORS, AND MARKERS,	145.000	50.00000	34.50000 EACH	7,250.00	5,002.50	69.00%	-2,247.50
0142	646.50 25 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF DELINEATORS AND MARKERS	115.000	12.00000	6.35000 EACH	1,380.00	730.25	52.92%	-649.75
0144	649.01 MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	6,060.000	1.50000	2.65000 LF	9,090.00	16,059.00	176.67%	6,969.00
0146	649.2599 25 MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATOR (MIARD) REMOVAL BY COLD MILLING	5,980.000	5.00000	13.50000 LF	29,900.00	80,730.00	270.00%	50,830.00
0148	665.98000108 REMOVE AND INSTALL NEW NAVIGATION LIGHTS	1.000	50,000.00000	41,800.00000 LS	50,000.00	41,800.00	83.60%	-8,200.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0150	670.1136 ALUMINUM LIGHT STANDARDS FOR SINGLE MEMBER OR TRUSS ARM(S), 36 FEET HIGH	13.000	2,800.00000	7,550.00000 EACH	36,400.00	98,150.00	269.64%	61,750.00
0152	670.1308 ALUMINUM TRUSSED ARM, 8 FEET LONG	13.000	650.00000	2,350.00000 EACH	8,450.00	30,550.00	361.54%	22,100.00
0154	670.2199 25 EXPANSION FITTING WITH BONDING STRAP	6.000	2,000.00000	6,550.00000 EACH	12,000.00	39,300.00	327.50%	27,300.00
0156	670.2303 GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 1"	520.000	3.00000	68.50000 LF	1,560.00	35,620.00	2283.33%	34,060.00
0158	670.2305 GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 1 1/2"	300.000	100.00000	79.00000 LF	30,000.00	23,700.00	79.00%	-6,300.00
0160	670.2307 GALVANIZED STEEL PLASTIC COATED CONDUIT, 2 1/2"	300.000	110.00000	97.00000 LF	33,000.00	29,100.00	88.18%	-3,900.00
0162	670.2502 FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 1"	520.000	3.00000	19.00000 LF	1,560.00	9,880.00	633.33%	8,320.00
0164	670.2504 FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 1 1/2"	60.000	75.00000	29.50000 LF	4,500.00	1,770.00	39.33%	-2,730.00
0166	670.3001 PULLBOXES LESS THAN 5 CUBIC FEET, INSIDE VOLUME (LIGHTING)	2.000	120.00000	1,850.00000 EACH	240.00	3,700.00	1541.67%	3,460.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0168	670.7006 SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 10 GAGE	1,560.000	3.25000	3.70000 LF	5,070.00	5,772.00	113.85%	702.00
0170	670.7020 SINGLE CONDUCTOR CABLE, NUMBER 2/0 GAGE	21,200.000	14.00000	6.70000 LF	296,800.00	142,040.00	47.86%	-154,760.00
0172	670.7501 GROUND WIRE NO. 6 AWG	5,300.000	4.00000	3.65000 LF	21,200.00	19,345.00	91.25%	-1,855.00
0174	670.81 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF LAMPPOST ASSEMBLY	13.000	750.00000	1,150.00000 EACH	9,750.00	14,950.00	153.33%	5,200.00
0176	670.90 RELOCATE LAMPPOST ASSEMBLY	13.000	4,000.00000	1,300.00000 EACH	52,000.00	16,900.00	32.50%	-35,100.00
0178	670.9411 10 REMOVING WIRING, CONDUIT AND JUNCTION BOXES	(1)	60,000.00000	25,600.00000 LS	60,000.00	25,600.00	42.67%	-34,400.00
0180	685.1106 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	26,800.000	1.00000	1.00000 LF	26,800.00	26,800.00	100.00%	0.00
0182	685.1206 25 YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	20,500.000	1.00000	1.00000 LF	20,500.00	20,500.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis
Contract ID: D214946

Letting Date: June 26, 2024

District(s):22

Vendor ID/Name: 14-1403204

DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0184	697.03	1,747,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1,747,000.00	1,747,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT			DC				
0186	698.04	2,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0188	698.05	2,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0190	698.06	1,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	STEEL/IRON PRICE ADJUSTMENT			DC				
0192	699.040001	(1)	1,331,915.18000	1,450,000.00000	1,331,915.18	1,450,000.00	108.87%	118,084.82
	MOBILIZATION			LS				
Section Totals:					\$38,000,000.00	\$38,231,998.84	100.61%	\$231,998.84
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$38,000,000.00	\$38,231,998.84	100.61%	\$231,998.84
Contract Total Plus Time								

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: D214946

Counties: Rensselaer

Fed Aid #: TABS 24-2B

Letting Date: June 26, 2024 10:30

Region(s): 22

Contract Description: TABS 24-2B - CASTLETON BRIDGE REHABILITATION - MP B1.08

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DA COLLINS CONSTRUCTION	\$38,231,998.84	100.00%
2	HARRISON & BURROWES BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS INC	\$42,524,252.42	111.23%

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214946

Project(s): A02819

Letting: 20240626

Item	Quantity	Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		
202.2202	73,515.000	31.50000	56.00000
202.2302	90,385.000	12.50000	25.50000
203.02	290.000	77.50000	150.00000
206.05	4.000	4,050.00000	750.00000
210.481201	84.000	160.00000	85.00000
304.12	310.000	100.00000	75.00000
404.0001	140.000	80.00000	80.00000
404.1282	145.000	290.00000	350.00000
404.1989	180.000	275.00000	300.00000
404.3789	360.000	275.00000	300.00000
407.0103	120.000	74.00000	80.00000
418.7603	1,530.000	10.50000	12.00000
490.30	215.000	95.00000	105.00000
555.0021	4.000	6,250.00000	4,000.00000
555.9902	1.000	16.25000	16.25000
556.0203	18,200.000	1.95000	0.10000
556.03	47,997.000	9.15000	6.25000
557.1012	123.000	750.00000	650.00000
557.1112	18,600.000	500.00000	450.00000
557.9901	1.000	10.40000	10.40000
558.02	17,180.000	4.55000	7.50000
559.01	173,090.000	0.93000	0.68000
564.100001	687,800.000	5.55000	3.80000
564.100002	60,475.000	30.00000	14.50000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214946

Project(s): A02819

Letting: 20240626

Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1			
564.20010008	87,019.840		1.30000	0.11000
565.14020008	104.000		3,100.00000	5,500.00000
565.1521	13.000		3,850.00000	5,500.00000
566.02	343.000		2,150.00000	2,250.00000
566.03	29.000		3,450.00000	3,250.00000
566.04	58.000		4,000.00000	3,800.00000
568.51	5,338.000		225.00000	250.00000
568.70	65.000		200.00000	225.00000
570.090001	1.000	LS	2,311,000.00000	5,297,000.00000
570.100001	1.000	LS	1,155,000.00000	3,204,000.00000
571.03	1,100.000		5.70000	0.01000
572.00020125	1.000	LS	728,000.00000	1,525,000.00000
580.01	6.000		3,750.00000	2,750.00000
581.01	128,000.000		0.81000	0.50000
585.01	104.000		1,400.00000	2,500.00000
586.0201	92.000		97.00000	65.00000
587.01	5,334.000		18.00000	30.00000
589.010001	892,700.000		0.96000	0.50000
589.520001	104.000		2,050.00000	500.00000
606.10	145.000		45.50000	50.00000
606.120101	1.000		610.00000	650.00000
606.54	7,200.000		26.00000	24.50000
606.73	265.000		10.50000	3.25000
606.8904	1.000		10,600.00000	13,000.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214946

Project(s): A02819

Letting: 20240626

Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1			
607.0612 25	155.000		150.00000	150.00000
608.000013	1.000		80.00000	80.00000
608.020102	5.000		790.00000	1,000.00000
619.01	1.000	LS	4,500,000.00000	3,623,931.89000
619.04	12.000		67.50000	200.00000
619.080101	30,000.000		0.41000	0.40000
619.10010125	53,220.000		0.37000	0.35000
619.110512	3.000		18,200.00000	10,000.00000
619.1706 25	3,090.000		25.50000	15.00000
619.1714	5,580.000		67.50000	26.00000
619.1715	5,445.000		93.00000	45.00000
619.1716	600.000		68.00000	30.00000
619.1803	4.000		15,200.00000	5,000.00000
619.20	334.000		93.50000	60.00000
625.01	1.000	LS	253,000.00000	450,000.00000
627.5014 08	265.000		7.10000	30.00000
635.01030625	47,300.000		0.41000	0.40000
637.13 25	26.000		6,900.00000	3,500.00000
646.0610 25	225.000		61.50000	65.00000
646.0612 25	36.000		72.00000	75.00000
646.0801 25	1.000		70.00000	75.00000
646.1032 25	145.000		34.50000	35.00000
646.50 25	115.000		6.35000	7.00000
649.01	6,060.000		2.65000	4.00000

Spread Report

Contract ID: D214946

Project(s): A02819

Letting: 20240626

Item	Quantity		Bidder 1	Bidder 2
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1			
649.2599 25	5,980.000		13.50000	13.00000
665.98000108	1.000	LS	41,800.00000	61,000.00000
670.1136	13.000		7,550.00000	8,000.00000
670.1308	13.000		2,350.00000	2,500.00000
670.2199 25	6.000		6,550.00000	7,200.00000
670.2303	520.000		68.50000	75.00000
670.2305	300.000		79.00000	90.00000
670.2307	300.000		97.00000	105.00000
670.2502	520.000		19.00000	21.00000
670.2504	60.000		29.50000	32.00000
670.3001	2.000		1,850.00000	2,100.00000
670.7006	1,560.000		3.70000	4.00000
670.7020	21,200.000		6.70000	7.00000
670.7501	5,300.000		3.65000	4.00000
670.81	13.000		1,150.00000	1,200.00000
670.90	13.000		1,300.00000	1,450.00000
670.9411 10	1.000	LS	25,600.00000	36,000.00000
685.1106 25	26,800.000		1.00000	1.00000
685.1206 25	20,500.000		1.00000	1.00000
697.03	1,747,000.000		1.00000	1.00000
698.04	2,000.000		1.00000	1.00000
698.05	2,000.000		1.00000	1.00000
698.06	1,000.000		1.00000	1.00000
699.040001	1.000	LS	1,450,000.00000	1,625,000.00000



Spread Report

Contract ID: D214946

Project(s): A02819

Letting: 20240626

Contract Item Totals: \$38,231,998.84 \$42,524,252.42